502541912 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIS LAM	10/11/2013
TERRY BLANSFIELD	10/09/2013
STEPHEN J. BIRCH	10/09/2013
LEONARD MULKOWSKY	10/10/2013
CLIFTON PAIT	10/22/2013
MARK ROGERS	10/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13756421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348 9498510633 Phone:

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080625-0098

REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0149

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN A. SHAIKH, REG. NO. 61,861
Signature:	/Ahsan A. Shaikh/
Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=080625-0098_Assignment#page1.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page2.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page3.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page4.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page5.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page6.tif source=080625-0098_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Willis LAM of 10405 Mountain Glen Ter, San Diego, California 92131; Terry BLANSFIELD of 285 N. Singingwood #15, Orange, California 92869; Stephen J. BIRCH of 22476 Melida, Mission Viejo, California 92691; Leonard MULKOWSKY of 13378 Portofino Drive, Del Mar, California 92014; Clifton PAIT of 4418 - 36th Street, No. 5, San Diego, California 92116; and Mark ROGERS of 706 Estancia, Irvine, California 92602; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled RESPIRATORY KNOWLEDGE PORTAL, which was filed on January 31, 2013, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 13/756,421;

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0098	2
Oct. 11, 2013	NEW LANG
Date	Willis LAM
State of California)	
)ss. County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u>)	O. Lliz
On Oct 11 2013 before me, MAR who proved to me on the	V. C. CERMIER Notary Public
Willis Lam who proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruence executed the same in his/her/their authorized capaci	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
<u> - </u>	f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	MARY C. CORMIER
Witness my hand and official seal.	COMM. # 2014951
Mary C. Cornie	SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 25, 2017
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Date	Terry BLANSFIELD
State of California)	
)ss.	
County of)	
-	personally appeared
-	, personally appeared e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
On before me, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruence capacity executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity.	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
On before me, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruction executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitinstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
On before me, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruence capacity executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity.	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
On before me, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruction executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitinstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
On before me, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruction executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitinstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Date	Willis LAM
State of California))ss.	
County of)	
On before me,	, personally appeared e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrur	
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit	y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the l	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
Witness and and office to the	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
	12
9-02-2013	1 m 1 / 1
Date	Teny BLANSFIELD
State of California)	
)ss.	
County of Orange)	
On October 9, 2013 before me, Christia	an Celaua, personally appeared
Terry Biansfield who proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
and the person (5), or the entity upon commit of	which the person(s) detect, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	CHRISTIAN CELAYA
MADO	COMMISSION #1982162 Notary Public - California ORANGE COUNTY
Christian Cologa Notary Public	ORANGE COUNTY O
Trome of the control	JUNE 16, 2016

9 OCT 2013	Br
Date	Stephen J. BIRCH
State of California))ss.	
County of Orange)	
On October 9, 2013 before me, Chris Stephen) Birch who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruction executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitinstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public Celegra	CHRISTIAN CELAYA COMMISSION #1982162 Notary Public - California ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY PUBLIG TO SEAL Expires D
Trouble C	JUNE 16, 2016
Date	Leonard MULKOWSKY
State of California)	
)ss. County of)	
	moreonally, anneand
On before me, who proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacitinstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or	ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0154

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0098

Date	Stephen J. BIRCH
State of California)
County of))ss.
Onwho	before me,, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/the	I to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official se	al.
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
10/10/2013 Date	Leonard MULKOWSKY
State of California)
County of SAN Diego))ss.
whose name(s) is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/the	before me, MARY C Cormer Notary, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official se	MARY C. CORMIER SCOMM. # 2014951 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 25, 2017
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Detober 22, 2013	Clifton PAIT	
Date	Clifton PAIT	
State of California)		
()ss. (County of SAN DIEGO)	2	
On October 22, 2013 before me, Mr. Clifton Pait who proved to me whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within it executed the same in his/her/their authorized care	nstrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the nalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
Witness my hand and official seal.	MARY C. CORMIER S COMM. # 2014951	
Maria A Coanala	NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA 8 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 25, 2017	
Mary C. Comie Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	
Date	Mark ROGERS	
State of California))ss.		
County of)		
On before me,	, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
Witness my hand and official seal.		

4

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0098

Date	Clifton PAIT
State of California))ss. County of)	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) in instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
9 OCT 2013 Date	Mark ROGERS
State of California)	
County of <u>Orange</u>)	
who proved to m whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized	christian Colaga, Notary Poblic , personally appeared to on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) in instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. Charghan Cologa Notary Public	CHRISTIAN CELAYA COMMISSION #1982162 Notary Public - California ORANGE COUNTY My Commission Expires V PLIRIUMECE, 2016

4

RECORDED: 10/22/2013